CIN U45209KA1999SGC025497 ISO 14001:2004 Certifled Company



KARNATAKA ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

No. KRDCL/IFB/2020-21/17

Dated: 10-03-2021

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

- Sub: Tenders for the Upgradation & Maintenance of 12 High Traffic Density Corridors (HDC) in Bengaluru City in 4 Packages.
- Ref: (1) Tender Notification No: KRDCL/IFB/2020-21/17 dated: 06-01-2021
 - (2) Corrigendum No. KRDCL/IFB/2020-21/17 dated: 06-02-2021
 - (3) Corrigendum No. KRDCL/IFB/2020-21/17 dated: 11-02-2021
 - (4) Corrigendum No. KRDCL/IFB/2020-21/17 dated: 16-02-2021
 - (5) Corrigendum No. KRDCL/IFB/2020-21/17 dated: 24-02-2021
 - (6)Govt. UDD letter No.ನಅಇ9:ಎಂಎನ್ವೈ2021:ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದಿ:02-03-2021
 - (7)Corrigendum No. KRDCL/IFB/2020-21/17 dated: 09-03-2021

(8) ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಇಲಾಕೆಯ e- Office File ಸಂ: ಆಇ 120 ವೆಚ್ಚ-12/2021 (FD121 Exp-9/2021 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 10-03-2021

Karnataka Road Development Corporation Limited [KRDCL] invited Tenders to take up the works of Upgradation & Maintenance of 12 High Traffic Density Corridors (HDC) in Bengaluru City in the State of Karnataka in vide Ref(1) to (5) and (7) through E-Portal for the following Indents are here with cancelled due to unavoidable reasons.

- 1) KRDCL/2020-21/RD/WORK_INDENT352
- 2) KRDCL/2020-21/RD/WORK_INDENT357
- 3) KRDCL/2020-21/RD/WORK_INDENT355
- 4) KRDCL/2020-21/RD/WORK_INDENT353

KRDCL, BANGALORE

Copy Submitted to Managing Director, KRDCL for kind information.

Copy for information :

- 1. The Chief Finacial Officer, KRDCL, Bengaluru.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer-2, KRDCL, Bengaluru.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Project Office-HDC, KRDCL, Bengaluru.

Regd Off : "Samparka Soudha", Survey No. 8, (B.E.P. Premises), Dr. Rajkumar Road, Rajaji Nagar 1st Block, Bangalore - 560 010. Telephone : 080-22024000, Fax : 080-22024000 | E-mail : mdkrdcl@gmail.com, website : www.krdcl.in